CHECK #
1706431
1706536
1706558
1706588
1706645
1706653
1706674
1706698
1706706
1706784
1706819
1706837
1706979
1707217
1707271
1707288
1707313
1707317
1707322
1707331
1707335
1707339
1707366
1707384
1707386
1707394
1707410
1707411
1707448
1707495
1707513
1707519
1707520
1707521
1707526
1707528
1707544
1707546
1707556
1707561
1707573
1707593
1707594
1707609
1707622
1707663

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION

CENTRAL ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx3785

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL.

Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 6

The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed and not negotiated.

DATE
09/01/20
09/01/20
09/02/20
09/02/20
09/02/20
09/02/20
09/02/20
09/02/20
09/02/20
09/03/20
09/04/20
09/04/20
09/08/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/11/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/14/20

PAYEE
79TH AVENUE LLC
WASH A RAMA
ALBERT COHEN
CLARENCE JACKSON
MANIA LLC
MESHA SIMONE WALLACE
RANDY E BENJAMIN
WENDY CAROLINA GUEVARA REYES
IRENE TYPADIS
RYAN D WHEELER
AMARILYS CABRERA
HENRY HUGELHEIM
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
ARDEX LABORATORIES INC
GEORGE SKELDING
JAVIER ESPERON
LOURENDA BLOCK
MARIO TEIXEIRA
MAYA SINGER
MURBUR INC
NICOLAS JOSEPH
ONE MAIN FINANCIAL
QUALITY CARE ANIMAL HOSPITAL
SAMUEL HELLER
SARA GULDI
SIMONE DECRUZ-CARNEGIE
STEPHANIE SANCHEZ
STEVE BENNETT
YANNEL MARQUE-PUCHEU
ADRIENNE DANIELLE JAMES
BETTER PROPERTY INVESTMENT INC
CHARLENE P WYNANT
CHARLES BONNER
CHINICA CLARK
CLAUDINO KOAKOWSKI
COLLEN ROBERT PROSSER
EDUIN RAUL VALLADARES DUBON
EFRAIN L ACOSTA
G AND A ENTERPRISE INC
GILLES RICHER
HOME VENTURE INVESTMENTS
JESSICA PIERCE QUIGGLE
JESSICA Y GARCIA HURTADO
KENNETH ROY CLARK
LYNDEL A LAWRENCE
PETR VITOUS

$

AMOUNT
2,577.00
18.00
104.79
197.95
115.19
49.47
89.38
7.17
46.92
1,200.00
315.00
315.00
306.80
77.75
74.97
46.85
44.69
7.99
16.35
30.68
7.05
68.00
750.00
8.90
5.00
11.70
7.75
5.00
23.40
60.95
55.93
60.50
423.38
5.99
6.09
107.65
109.39
29.65
89.72
107.66
57.19
43.50
107.65
44.23
28.64
6.70



CHECK #
1707679
1707723
1708023
1708024
1708029
1708057
1708059
1708074
1708079
1708080
1708083
1708090
1708104
1708119
1708123
1708153
1708177
1708192
1708193
1708235
1708237
1708266
1708275
1708327
1708381
1708410
1708426
1709005
1709044
1709047
1709065
1709069
1709071
1709102
1709113
1709151
1709182
1709192
1709326
1709367
1709602

DATE
09/14/20
09/14/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/17/20
09/18/20
09/18/20
09/18/20
09/18/20
09/25/20
09/25/20
09/25/20
09/25/20
09/25/20
09/25/20
09/25/20
09/25/20
09/25/20
09/25/20
09/25/20
09/29/20
09/29/20
09/30/20

PAYEE
RON DALAH
WALTER L CHATTMAN
ARNALDO GRIZZARD
ARTHUR OR LISA SHAPIRO
BELANDO WHEELER
CHASE AUTO FINANCE
CHRISTIAN MCLAUGHLIN
DAVID PAGE
DENIS DOMPIERRE
DEREK STRANTON
EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ
EVANTHONY JACKSON
GEORGE OR GRETCHEN CATHEY
ISRAEL JIMENEZ-MOLEJON
JEAN-FRANCOIS NEAULT
MADISON HARROLD
MITCHELL WINTERS
ORANGE IT LLC
OSWALD CAMPBELL
TELENA JENKINS
TERRILYN BRODERICK
WILLIAM HORTON
STATE OF FLORIDA
CARMEN G SOTO PA
FIFTH THIRD BANK
JOSIE MENKHAUS
MILTON HINDS
ASROCHA LLC
EDMINE PIERRE
ERIC HANDELSMAN
JOHANNE LAFOREST
JORDAN POYER
JOSE JAVIER NINO VASQUEZ
MICHAEL H LIPMAN
PEARL COMMERCIAL POMPANO LLC
TAYLOR R TEGREENY
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY
CITY OF POMPANO BEACH
ANDRIA PINSON
JOHN SCOTT DAILY FLORIDA INSTITUTE
FEC ROW LLC
Total

Exhibit 1
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AMOUNT
57.26
112.25
7.00
10.45
13.75
80.35
7.00
38.38
46.85
45.70
5.15
49.95
54.60
8.45
29.10
9.50
96.53
5.00
7.00
8.15
10.15
10.00
10,000.00
10.50
16.00
15.00
13.00
38.98
107.62
96.09
32.00
968.72
69.73
136.46
63.67
27.67
611.74
2,644.90
1,000.00
1,130.50
3,000.00

28,568.72




CHECK#
1257695
1257716
1257718
1257733
1257736
1257741
1257749
1257753
1257758
1257770
1257791
1257804
1257810
1257819
1257826
1257828
1257831
1257837
1257856
1257857
1257869
1257881
1257887
1257893
1257902
1257916
1257920

BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
TAX REFUND ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx9850

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL.

Exhibit 1
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The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed or not negotiated.

DATE
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/08/20
09/29/20
09/29/20
09/29/20
09/29/20
09/29/20
09/29/20

PAYEE
CHAMPIN,RICARDO CILLONIZ
DOS AMIGOS ITALIAN RESTAURANT DBA
DWAIN P WILLIAMS TREE SERVICE & TRASH
GRANDSCAPES PROFESSIONAL LANDSCAPING
GWENDOLYN DOUGLAS CATHLEEN DOUGLAS
HOLLYWOOD PAVERS INC
JASMINE THAI RESTAURANT
JUSTE,MARIE
KEITH B SOIFER
MAILMAN FREIGHT UNLIMITED LLC
OLYMPIAN REALTY INC
R AND J MOBILE CAR WASH
RENATA KRUPPA MAURICIO GONZALEZ
ROCHE, PAUL T ROCHE,JEAN M
SAVINELLI,SANDRA ANN
SEQUOIA INVESTMENTS 2 SP ZzOO
SLBV Il INC DBA FLORIDA STATE
STERLING TITLE PARTNERS INC
VIVIAN ANDERSON
VMN SERVICES TEC
ZURICH ENTERPRISES
COLLINS,BRENDAN
DANE STANISH PA
FASTER LINES GLOBAL LLC
KUUMBA UNIVERSAL LLC
RAHMING-POITIER FUNERAL DIRECTORS CORP
ROBERTA FOLEY
Total

AMOUNT
$ 509.11
9.00
37.95
8.00
150.00
5.34
9.00
98.38
150.00
11.00
6.25
34.00
5.89
33.76
6.00
806.24
6.60
52.10
379.71
8.10
384.57
39.73
18.00
306.80
150.00
150.00
284.00

$ 3,659.53
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
TAX REDEMPTION #xxxxxxxxx0916

LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL.
The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed or not negotiated.
CHECK # DATE PAYEE AMOUNT

2017805  09/03/20 PATRICIA MEAGHER DBA LIEN SOLUTIONS $ 62.49
Total $ 62.49
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
SELF INSURANCE #xxxxxxxxx0518
LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL.
The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed or not negotiated.

CHECK# DATE PAYEE AMOUNT
577053 09/02/20 ADOLFO FOQUIM $ 10.00
577589 09/24/20 ORCHID MEDICAL 434.00

Total $ 444.00
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BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA
RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION
PAYROLL ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx3798
LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL.
The following checks will be voided due to stale date, unclaimed or not negotiated.

CHECK# DATE PAYEE AMOUNT
336375 09/25/20 MARY MANNING $ 10.00
336376 09/25/20 CHRISTOPHER VAZ 50.00
336383 09/30/20 VILLIBRANTE SAUVEUR 5.73

Total $ 65.73
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