# BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION CENTRAL ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx3785

# LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL.

CHECK#	DATE	PAYEE	AMOUNT
1706431		79TH AVENUE LLC	\$ 2,577.00
1706536	09/01/20	WASH A RAMA	18.00
1706558		ALBERT COHEN	104.79
1706588		CLARENCE JACKSON	197.95
1706645		MANIA LLC	115.19
1706653		MESHA SIMONE WALLACE	49.47
1706674		RANDY E BENJAMIN WENDY CAROLINA GUEVARA REYES	89.38 7.17
1706698 1706706		IRENE TYPADIS	7.17 46.92
1706784		RYAN D WHEELER	1,200.00
1706754		AMARILYS CABRERA	315.00
1706837		HENRY HUGELHEIM	315.00
1706979	09/08/20	SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION	306.80
1707217	09/11/20	ARDEX LABORATORIES INC	77.75
1707271		GEORGE SKELDING	74.97
1707288		JAVIER ESPERON	46.85
1707313		LOURENDA BLOCK	44.69
1707317		MARIO TEIXEIRA	7.99
1707322		MAYA SINGER MURBUR INC	16.35 30.68
1707331 1707335		NICOLAS JOSEPH	7.05
1707333		ONE MAIN FINANCIAL	68.00
1707366		QUALITY CARE ANIMAL HOSPITAL	750.00
1707384		SAMUEL HELLER	8.90
1707386	09/11/20	SARA GULDI	5.00
1707394	09/11/20	SIMONE DECRUZ-CARNEGIE	11.70
1707410		STEPHANIE SANCHEZ	7.75
1707411		STEVE BENNETT	5.00
1707448		YANNEL MARQUE-PUCHEU	23.40
1707495 1707513		ADRIENNE DANIELLE JAMES BETTER PROPERTY INVESTMENT INC	60.95 55.93
1707513		CHARLENE P WYNANT	60.50
1707519		CHARLES BONNER	423.38
1707521		CHINICA CLARK	5.99
1707526	09/14/20	CLAUDINO KOAKOWSKI	6.09
1707528	09/14/20	COLLEN ROBERT PROSSER	107.65
1707544	09/14/20	EDUIN RAUL VALLADARES DUBON	109.39
1707546		EFRAIN L ACOSTA	29.65
1707556		G AND A ENTERPRISE INC	89.72
1707561		GILLES RICHER	107.66
1707573		HOME VENTURE INVESTMENTS	57.19
1707593 1707594		JESSICA PIERCE QUIGGLE JESSICA Y GARCIA HURTADO	43.50 107.65
1707594		KENNETH ROY CLARK	44.23
1707622		LYNDEL A LAWRENCE	28.64
1707663		PETR VITOUS	6.70

CHECK#	DATE	PAYEE	AMOUNT
1707679	09/14/20	RON DALAH	57.26
1707723		WALTER L CHATTMAN	112.25
1708023		ARNALDO GRIZZARD	7.00
1708024	09/17/20	ARTHUR OR LISA SHAPIRO	10.45
1708029	09/17/20	BELANDO WHEELER	13.75
1708057	09/17/20	CHASE AUTO FINANCE	80.35
1708059	09/17/20	CHRISTIAN MCLAUGHLIN	7.00
1708074	09/17/20	DAVID PAGE	38.38
1708079	09/17/20	DENIS DOMPIERRE	46.85
1708080	09/17/20	DEREK STRANTON	45.70
1708083	09/17/20	EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ	5.15
1708090	09/17/20	EVANTHONY JACKSON	49.95
1708104	09/17/20	GEORGE OR GRETCHEN CATHEY	54.60
1708119	09/17/20	ISRAEL JIMENEZ-MOLEJON	8.45
1708123		JEAN-FRANCOIS NEAULT	29.10
1708153		MADISON HARROLD	9.50
1708177	09/17/20	MITCHELL WINTERS	96.53
1708192		ORANGE IT LLC	5.00
1708193	09/17/20	OSWALD CAMPBELL	7.00
1708235		TELENA JENKINS	8.15
1708237		TERRILYN BRODERICK	10.15
1708266		WILLIAM HORTON	10.00
1708275		STATE OF FLORIDA	10,000.00
1708327		CARMEN G SOTO PA	10.50
1708381		FIFTH THIRD BANK	16.00
1708410		JOSIE MENKHAUS	15.00
1708426		MILTON HINDS	13.00
1709005		ASROCHA LLC	38.98
1709044		EDMINE PIERRE	107.62
1709047		ERIC HANDELSMAN	96.09
1709065		JOHANNE LAFOREST	32.00
1709069		JORDAN POYER	968.72
1709071		JOSE JAVIER NINO VASQUEZ	69.73
1709102		MICHAEL H LIPMAN	136.46
1709113		PEARL COMMERCIAL POMPANO LLC	63.67
1709151		TAYLOR R TEGREENY	27.67
1709182		AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY	611.74
1709192		CITY OF POMPANO BEACH	2,644.90
1709326		ANDRIA PINSON	1,000.00
1709367		JOHN SCOTT DAILY FLORIDA INSTITUTE	1,130.50
1709602	09/30/20	FEC ROW LLC	3,000.00
		Total	\$ 28,568.72

# BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION TAX REFUND ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx9850

# LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL.

CHECK#	DATE	PAYEE	AMOUNT
1257695	09/08/20	CHAMPIN,RICARDO CILLONIZ	\$ 509.11
1257716	09/08/20	DOS AMIGOS ITALIAN RESTAURANT DBA	9.00
1257718	09/08/20	DWAIN P WILLIAMS TREE SERVICE & TRASH	37.95
1257733	09/08/20	GRANDSCAPES PROFESSIONAL LANDSCAPING	8.00
1257736	09/08/20	GWENDOLYN DOUGLAS CATHLEEN DOUGLAS	150.00
1257741	09/08/20	HOLLYWOOD PAVERS INC	5.34
1257749	09/08/20	JASMINE THAI RESTAURANT	9.00
1257753	09/08/20	JUSTE,MARIE	98.38
1257758	09/08/20	KEITH B SOIFER	150.00
1257770	09/08/20	MAILMAN FREIGHT UNLIMITED LLC	11.00
1257791		OLYMPIAN REALTY INC	6.25
1257804		R AND J MOBILE CAR WASH	34.00
1257810		RENATA KRUPPA MAURICIO GONZALEZ	5.89
1257819		ROCHE, PAUL T ROCHE, JEAN M	33.76
1257826		SAVINELLI,SANDRA ANN	6.00
1257828		SEQUOIA INVESTMENTS 2 SP ZOO	806.24
1257831		SLBV II INC DBA FLORIDA STATE	6.60
1257837		STERLING TITLE PARTNERS INC	52.10
1257856		VIVIAN ANDERSON	379.71
1257857		VMN SERVICES TEC	8.10
1257869		ZURICH ENTERPRISES	384.57
1257881		COLLINS,BRENDAN	39.73
1257887		DANE STANISH PA	18.00
1257893		FASTER LINES GLOBAL LLC	306.80
1257902		KUUMBA UNIVERSAL LLC	150.00
1257916		RAHMING-POITIER FUNERAL DIRECTORS CORP	150.00
1257920	09/29/20	ROBERTA FOLEY	 284.00
		Total	\$ 3,659.53

### BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION TAX REDEMPTION #xxxxxxxxx0916

#### LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL.

CHECK #	DATE	PAYEE		AMOUNT	
2017805	09/03/20	PATRICIA MEAGHER DBA LIEN SOLUTIONS		\$	62.49
		Total	- 9	•	62.49

# BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION SELF INSURANCE #xxxxxxxxx0518

#### LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL.

CHECK#	DATE	PAYEE	AMOUNT
577053	09/02/20	ADOLFO FOQUIM	\$ 10.00
577589	09/24/20	ORCHID MEDICAL	434.00
		Total	\$ 444.00

# BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA RECORDS, TAXES, AND TREASURY DIVISION PAYROLL ACCOUNT #xxxxxxxxx3798

#### LIST OF CHECKS VOIDED BY BOARD APPROVAL.

CHECK#	DATE	PAYEE		Α	AMOUNT	
336375	09/25/20	MARY MANNING			\$	10.00
336376	09/25/20	CHRISTOPHER VAZ				50.00
336383	09/30/20	VILLIBRANTE SAUVEUR				5.73
		Total			\$	65.73